

## Supreme Court (Fees) Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2011

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

**1. Citation**

These regulations are the *Supreme Court (Fees) Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2011*.

**2. Commencement**

These regulations come into operation as follows —

- (a) regulations 1 and 2 — on the day on which these regulations are published in the *Gazette*;
- (b) the rest of the regulations — on the day after that day.

**3. Regulations amended**

These regulations amend the *Supreme Court (Fees) Regulations 2002*.

**4. Schedule 1 Division 1 amended**

In Schedule 1 Division 1 amend the provisions listed in the Table as set out in the Table.

**Table**

Provision	Delete	Insert
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 1	784.00 1 529.00	808.00 1 575.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 2(a)	784.00 1 529.00	808.00 1 575.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 2(b)	784.00 1 529.00	808.00 1 575.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 2(c)	261.00 511.50	269.00 527.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 2(d)	261.00 511.50	269.00 527.00

<b>Provision</b>	<b>Delete</b>	<b>Insert</b>
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 3	525.00 1 023.00	541.00 1 054.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 4	784.00 1 529.00	808.00 1 575.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 5	525.00 1 364.00	541.00 1 405.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 6	525.00 1 364.00	541.00 1 405.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 7	184.50 358.50	190.00 369.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 9(a)	184.50 358.50	190.00 369.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 10	26.50 (each occurrence) \$1.00	27.30 \$1.20
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 11(a)	39.00 (each occurrence)	40.20
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 11(b)	65.50 (each occurrence)	67.50
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 12(b)(i)	9.20 (each occurrence)	9.50
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 12(b)(ii)	1.15 (each occurrence)	1.20
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 12(c)	12.75 (each occurrence)	13.15
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 12(d)	27.50 (each occurrence)	28.30
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 12(e)	52.50 (each occurrence)	54.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 13(a)	5.15 (each occurrence)	5.30
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 13(b)	12.75 (each occurrence)	13.15
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 14	220.00	227.00

**5. Schedule 1 Division 2 amended**

- (1) In Schedule 1 Division 2 it. 2(b) delete “answer” and insert:

case

- (2) In Schedule 1 Division 2 amend the provisions listed in the Table as set out in the Table.

**Table**

<b>Provision</b>	<b>Delete</b>	<b>Insert</b>
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 1	130.50 339.00	134.50 349.00
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 2	1 972.00 5 125.00	2 031.00 5 279.00
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 3	261.00 511.50	269.00 527.00
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 4	184.50 358.50	190.00 369.00
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 5	657.00 1 280.00	677.00 1 318.00
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 6	525.00 1 364.00	541.00 1 405.00
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 7	525.00 1 364.00	541.00 1 405.00
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 8	26.50 (each occurrence) \$1.00	27.30  \$1.20
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 9(b)(i)	9.20 (each occurrence)	9.50
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 9(b)(ii)	1.15 (each occurrence)	1.20
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 9(c)	12.75 (each occurrence)	13.15
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 9(d)	27.50 (each occurrence)	28.30
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 10(a)	5.15 (each occurrence)	5.30
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 10(b)	12.75 (each occurrence)	13.15

**6. Schedule 2 amended**

In Schedule 2 amend the provisions listed in the Table as set out in the Table.

**Table**

<b>Provision</b>	<b>Delete</b>	<b>Insert</b>
Sch. 2 it. 1(a)	83.00	85.50
Sch. 2 it. 1(b)	83.00	85.50
Sch. 2 it. 1(c)	22.00	22.70
Sch. 2 it. 2	45.50	46.90
Sch. 2 it. 3(a)	1.15	1.20
Sch. 2 it. 3(b)	1.25	1.30
Sch. 2 it. 4	44.00	45.30
Sch. 2 it. 5(a)	141.50	145.50

**7. Schedule 3 amended**

In Schedule 3 amend the provisions listed in the Table as set out in the Table.

**Table**

<b>Provision</b>	<b>Delete</b>	<b>Insert</b>
Sch. 3 it. 2	52.50	54.00
Sch. 3 it. 3	52.50	54.00
Sch. 3 it. 4(b)	12.75	13.15
Sch. 3 it. 5	65.50	67.50
Sch. 3 it. 6	26.50	27.30

By Command of the Governor,

G. MOORE, Clerk of the Executive Council.

---